

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Groundbreaking Ceremony Marks Commencement of Student Activities Center at The Alabama School of Cyber Technology & Engineering

[Huntsville, Alabama] – The Alabama School of Cyber Technology & Engineering (ASCTE) is thrilled to announce the groundbreaking ceremony for its highly anticipated Student Activities Center. This facility is set to enhance the high school experience for our students, providing a comprehensive space that fosters not just academic excellence but also a rich tapestry of extracurricular activities.

With its Groundbreaking Ceremony set for Friday, January 26th 2024, the Student Activities Center will stand as a testament to ASCTE's commitment to holistic student development. The center will encompass an 1100-seat gymnasium, purpose-built basketball and volleyball courts, a dedicated wrestling room, fully equipped locker rooms, multifunctional office spaces, a specialized band room, archery practice areas, a spacious mezzanine, concessions, and much more.

"This momentous occasion represents a milestone in the evolution of our school," remarked ASCTE President, Matt Massey. "The Student Activities Center embodies our dedication to providing a well-rounded educational experience for our students. It is not just a building; it is a hub where talent will flourish, passions will be nurtured, and friendships will be forged."

At ASCTE, we believe that a holistic education extends beyond the classroom. The Student Activities Center will serve as a catalyst for a diverse range of extracurricular programs, ensuring that our students have access to top-tier facilities for sports, theater, music, and various other activities. This facility underscores our commitment to nurturing well-rounded individuals equipped with the skills and experiences to thrive in today's dynamic world.

For more information about The Alabama School of Cyber Technology & Engineering and updates on the Student Activities Center construction progress, please visit www.ascte.org or reach out to: PeggyLee Wright, Executive Director, ASCTE Foundation @ peggylee@ascte.org.

229 WYNN DRIVE NW, HUNTSVILLE, AL 35805 ASCTE FOUNDATION